
TERMDATES
Autumn 2023 until Summer 2025

Autumn term 2023

New Staff INSET day Friday 1 September
Staff INSET days Monday 4 September and Tuesday 5 September
First day of term Wednesday 6 September
Half term From 4pm Friday 20 October to Sunday 5 November
Last day of term Thursday 14 December (after the Carol Service)

Exeats From 4pm Friday 29 September to Sunday 1 October
From 4pm Friday 24 November to Sunday 26
November

Spring term 2024

Staff INSET Monday 8 January
First day of term Tuesday 9 January
Half term From 4pm Friday 9 February to Sunday 18 February
Last day of term Friday 22 March (12 noon)

Exeats From 4pm Friday 26 January to Sunday 28 January
From 4pm Friday 8 March to Sunday 10 March

Summer term 2024

Staff INSET Monday 15 April
First day of term Tuesday 16 April
Half term From 4pm Friday 24 May to Sunday 2 June
Last day of term Thursday 4 July (after Prize Giving)

Exeats From 4pm Friday 3 May to Monday 6 May (includes
May Bank Holiday Monday)
From 4pm Friday 21 June to Sunday 23 June

All school days begin at 8.15 am. The last day of autumn term ends after the Carol Service, the
spring term ends after the Spring Term Awards, and the Summer Term ends after Prize Giving.
Exeats and half terms commence from 4.00 pm on Friday. The day before the first day of term,
and on the last day of Exeats and half terms, boarders in Years 7 to 11 should return between
18:00 and 20:30 and the Sixth Form between 18:00 and 22:00. Any girl wishing to arrive outside
of these times should make prior arrangements with her Housemistress.



TERMDATES
Autumn 2023 until Summer 2025

Autumn term 2024

New Staff INSET day Friday 30 August
Staff INSET days Monday 2 September and Tuesday 3 September
First day of term Wednesday 4 September
Half term From 4pm Friday 18 October to Sunday 3 November
Last day of term Thursday 12 December (after the Carol Service)

Exeats From 4pm Friday 27 September to Sunday 29 September
From 4pm Friday 22 November to Sunday 24 November

Spring term 2025

Staff INSET day Monday 6 January
First day of term Tuesday 7 January
Half term From 4pm Friday 14 February to Sunday 23 February
Last day of term Friday 28 March (12 noon)

Exeats From 4pm Friday 24 January to Sunday 26 January
From 4pm Friday 14 March to Sunday 16 March

Summer term 2025

First day of term Tuesday 22 April
Half term From 4pm Friday 23 May to Sunday 1 June
Last day of term Thursday 3 July (after Prize Giving)

Exeats From 4pm Friday 2 May to Monday 5 May (includes
May Bank Holiday Monday)
From 4pm Friday 20 June to Sunday 22 June

Autumn term 2025

New staff INSET Friday 29 August
Staff INSET Monday 1 and Tuesday 2 September
First day of term Wednesday 3 September

All school days begin at 8.15 am. The last day of autumn term ends after the Carol Service, the
spring term ends after the Spring Term Awards, and the Summer Term ends after Prize Giving.
Exeats and half terms commence from 4.00 pm on Friday. The day before the first day of term,
and on the last day of Exeats and half terms, boarders in Years 7 to 11 should return between
18:00 and 20:30 and the Sixth Form between 18:00 and 22:00. Any girl wishing to arrive outside
of these times should make prior arrangements with her Housemistress.


